Description of

Property/ies / Owner of Property

Property consisting of Land situated at Mouza: Jadupur,

Khata No.: 809 (New Khata No. 1098/408), Plot No.: 410, Area:

Ac.0.16dec., stands recorded in the name of **Bijay Ketan** 

Choudhury, S/o- Durga Charan Choudhury, At/P.O.: Jadupur,

Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754213

Property consisting of Land

situated at Mouza: Ostar, Khata No.: 15, Plot No.: 15/1314, Area:

Ac.0.04dec., Plot No.: 14, Area:

Ac.0.10dec., stands recorded in

the name of Anirudha Mohapatra, S/o- Padmanava Mohapatra, At: Gopinathpur Sasan, P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.:

situated at Mouza: Sahanidiha, Khata No.: 156, Plot No.: 539, Area: Ac.0.22 dec., Kissam:

Homestead, stands recorded in the name of Laxmi Swain, W/o-

Late Balaram Swain, At: Sahanidiha (Charagotha), P.O.: Saragada Mukundapur, Dist.:

Property consisting of Land situated

at Mouza: Mallikapur, Khata No.

1742, Plot No.: 3295, Area: Ac.0.05dec., Kisam: Homestead, stands recorded in the name of

Prabhat Kumar Mohanty, S/o- Prabodh Kumar Mohanty, At: Bainspan, P.O.: Mallikapur, Dist.:

Property consisting of Land situated at Mouza: Pingua, Khata No.: 324, Plot No.:

2499, Area: Ac.0.07dec Kissam: Homestead, stands

recorded in the name of

Baishnab Das, S/o- Bhagi Das, At/P.O.: Pingua, Dist.: Dhenkanal, PIN-759016

Property consisting of Land situated at Mouza: Kamagarh, Khata No.: 105, Plot No.: 1931, Area: Ac.0.11dec. Kisam:

Homestead,, Plot No.: 1923, Area: Ac.0.02dec., Kisam: Homestead, stands recorded in the name of **Sukadev** 

Sahoo, S/o- Khetramani Sahoo, Ananda

Sahoo, S/o- Late Gobardhan Sahoo & Bata Krushna Sahoo, S/o- Khetramani

Sahoo, All are At: Kamagarh, P.O.: Antia, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023

Property consisting of Land situated at Mouza: Gualsingh,

Khata No.: 981, Plot No.: 1004, Area: Ac.0.10dec., Kissam: Homestead, stands recorded in

the name of **Pravati Manjula Sahoo**, W/o- Natabar Sahoo, At: Gualsingh (Chhanchunia), P.O.:

Thakurpatna, Dist.: Kendrapada

The terms and conditions of the E-Auction are as under: The property/ies will be sold by e-auction on Dt.28.02.2023 from 11.00 A.M. to 12.00 Noon through the Bank's approved service provider M/s e-procurement Technologies Limited- Auction Tiger portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net under the supervision of the Authorised Officer of the Bank.

E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, Declaration, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale

Intending bidders shall have valid e-mail Id.

Bids in the prescribed formats given in the Tender document shall be submitted "ONLINE" through the portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net of Ws e-procurement Technologies Limited- Auction Tiger. Bids submitted otherwise shall not

Submission of online application for the bid with EMD will start from 10.00 A.M. (IST) on Dt.01.02.2023 and will continue upto 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Dt.27.02.2023. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through EFT/RTGS/NEFT Fund Transfer to credit of Authorised Officer, Odisha Gramya Bank, Chandikhole Region in Current Account Number: 420132002000011 of Odisha Gramya Bank, Chandikhole Branch, At: Chandikhole, PO: Sunguda, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-754296, Mob.: 7978176058, Branch Code: 4201, IFSCode.: IOBA0ROGB01.

Bid form without EMD shall be rejected summarily.

The property can be inspected from Dt.01.02.2023 to Dt.20.02.2023 between 11.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M by taking prior appointment from Authorised Officer.

Self-transfer of the property of the

Irom Authorised Ufficer.
 Bidders shall obtain a valid ID & Password from M/S e-Procurement Technologies Limited, Ahmedabad may be conveyed through e-mail, Contact: Mr. Rakesh Nayak - 8270955254, Email ID: orissa@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net (Prospective bidder can also view sale details and bidding through our Auction Tiger Mobile Application).
 10. A copy of the Bid form along with the enclosure submitted online (mentioning UTR Number) shall be handed- over to the Authorized Officer, Odisha Gramya Bank, Regional Office, Chandikhole, Acharya Market Complex, PO: Sunguda, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-754296 or soft copies of the same be forwarded by Email to rochandikhole@odishabank.in
 11.The bid price to be submitted shall be equal to / or more than Reserve Price (RP) and Bidders should improve their further offers in multiple of Rs 20 000/c (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) for the properties having Reserve Price less than Rs 50 00 000/c and less than Rs 50 00 000/

11. The bid price to be submitted shall be equal to / or more than Reserve Price (RP) and Bidders should improve their further offers in multiple of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) for the properties having Reserve Price less than Rs.50,00,000/- and Rs.50,0000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) for the properties having Reserve Price of Rs.50,00,000/- and above.
12. The property shall be sold to the highest bidder. The successful bidder (purchaser) shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price (less the EMD) immediately on the sale being confirmed in his/her favour and the balance amount of sale price within 15 days from the date of confirmation of auction sale. Failure to remit the entire amount of sale price within stipulated period will result in forfeiture of deposit of 25% of the tender price and forfeiture of all claims over the property and it will be resold. In case of the auction-sale concludes beyond the banking hours, the amount need to be remitted before 3.00 P.M. of the next working day.
13. The Sale Certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser only after payment of the entire sale price amount and other charges if any.
14. The purchaser shall bear the charges / fee payable for conveyance such as registration fee, stamp duty, Income Tax etc. as applicable as per law. Successful Bidder shall bear TDS on the final bid amount. For Reserve Price of Rs.50,00,000/- and above in compliance with Section 194 IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 income tax @ 1% on the Reserve Price shall be deducted and paid under the PAN Number of the Purchaser. Since the Tax has been calculated only on the Reserve Price, the bidder shall bear the 1% income tax on the bid multiprier amount and the Bank shall not take any responsibility for the same.

income tax on the bid multiprier amount and the Bank shall not take any responsibility for the same.

15. The property is being sold on "as is where is basis" and "what is where is basis/condition". To the best of the knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance, lien charge, statutory dues etc on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries with concerned SRO as well as the Revenue Records regarding the

title, nature, description, condition, encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues etc. of properties put on auction and claims / rights / dues affecting to the properties, prior to submitting their bid. The e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the Bank. The properties are being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the Bank. The authorised Officer / secured creditor shall not be responsible in any way

for any third party claims / rights / dues. Arrears of property tax, electricity dues & water tax etc if any shall borne by the purchaser.

16. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation by the bank. The Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues.

17. Sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrower(s) / guarantor(s) pay(s) the due to the bank in full before the sale, no sale will be conducted.

18.EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be return through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Bank account details provided by them in the bid form

19. If the auctions fail due to any technical reasons beyond the control of Authorised Officer/ approved service provider, it may be

20. Intending bidders may also visit the Bank's website www.odishabank.in / service providers website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for further details before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceeding.

21.All the properties mentioned above are under **Symbolic Possession** of the Bank and will be handed over to the successful bidders

22. Publication of this e-Auction Sale Notice is also the statutory 30 days notice to the borrowers & guarantors and also meant for the general public.

23. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any 23. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any reasons.
24. In case of any stay of further proceedings by DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other court, the auction may either be deferred or cancelled and persons participating in the sale should be advised that in such case they have no right to claim interest, damages, compensation or cost for such postponement or cancellation.

for such postponement or cancellation.

25. The bank reserves the right to deffer or cancel the sale at any point of time before the issuance of sale certificate if by virtue of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act as amended in 2016, if the bank is constrained to cancel the sale at any point of time, no interest amounts and the sale at any point of time, no interest amounts are interest. or any other amount such as damages, charges/costs etc. will be payable on the purchase consideration receipt from the bidder

or any other amount such as damages, charged costs and many purchaser.

26. For further details regarding inspection of property/ies or e-auction, the intending bidders may contact the Authorized Officer, Odisha Gramya Bank, Regional Office, Chandikhole, Acharya Market Complex, PO: Sunguda, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-754296, Mob.: 7978176058 or the Bank's approved service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited-Auction Tiger, B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Near Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat (India), e-mail: orissa@auctiontiger.net, Contact Person- Mr. Rakesh Nayak, Mob.: 8270955254 or Mr. Ram Sharma, Mob.: 8000023297.

PIN-754250

Jajpur, PIN-755023

Jajpur, PIN-755036

consisting of Land

Kendrapada, PIN-754213

# AUCTION

E-mail: rochandikhole@odishabank.in

BRANCH / MOB. No. /

Name & Address of Borrower(s)

Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)

JADUPUR BRANCH, Mob.: 7381832583 / Borrower & Mortgagor: Bijay Ketan Choudhury, S/o- Durga Charan Choudhury, At/P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754213 / Guarantors: 10

Gouranga Samantaray, S/o- Gobinda Samantaray, At: Masakani, P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.:

Kendrapada, PIN-754213, **2) Gouranga Charan Swain,** S/o- Nagamani Swain, At: Kalagada, P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754213

JADUPUR BRANCH, Mob.: 7381832583 /

Borrower: Bishnu Charan Mohapatra, S/o-Anirudha Mohapatra, At: Gopinathpursasan,

P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754213

Guarantor & Mortgagor: Anirudha Mohapatra, S/o- Padmanava Mohapatra / Guarantors: 1)

Rani Das, W/o- Padmalava Das, 2) Aurobinda

Mohapatra, S/o- Janardan Mohapatra, All are At: Gopinathpursasan, P.O.: Jadupur, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754213

Borrower: Ganeswar Swain, S/o- Late Balaram Swain, At: Sahanidiha (Charagotha), P.O.: Saragada Mukundapur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023 / Guarantor & Mortgagor: Laxmi Swain, W/o- Late Balaram Swain / Guarantor: Kartik Swain, S/o- Late Balaram Swain, Both are At: Sahanidiha (Charagotha), P.O.: Saragada Mukundapur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023

KASPA BRANCH / Mob.: 9348307823 / Borrower & Mortgagor: Prabhat Kumar Mohanty, S/o- Prabodh Kumar Mohanty, At: Bainspan, P.O.: Mallikapur, Dist.: Jajpur,

Bainspan, P.O.: Mallikapur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755036/ Guarantors: 1) Prabodh Chandra Mohanty, S/o- Ghanashyam Mohanty, 2) Huna Chandra Sutar, S/o-Rankanidhi Sutar, Both are At: Bainspan, P.O.: Mallikapur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755036

KABATABANDHA BRANCH, Mob.: 7504670780 /

Borrower: Ranjita Das, W/o- Batula Das, At/P.O.:
Rekheideipur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023 / Guarantor
& Mortgagor: Baishnab Das, S/O-Bhagi Das, At/P.O.:
Dist.: Desplayed, PIN 750016 / Creation

1) Batula Das, S/o- Babu Das, 2) Kodandadhar Jena, S/o- Hadibandhu Jena, Both are At/P.O.:

S/o- Hadibandhu Jena, Both ar Rekheideipur, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023

KABATABANDHA BRANCH, MOD.: / 3040/0766 .

Borrower: Sushama Sahoo, W/o-

Ananda Sahoo, At: Kamagarh, P.O.: Antia, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023 /

Ananda Sahoo, At: Kamagarh, P.O.: Antia, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-755023 / Guarantors & Mortgagors: 1) Sukadev Sahoo, S/o- Khetramani Sahoo, 2) Ananda Sahoo, S/o- Late Gobardhan Sahoo, 3) Bata Sahoo, S/o- Khetramani Sahoo, All are At: Kamagarh, P.O.: Antia, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-75023

TINIMUHANI BRANCH,

Mob.: 8018144922 /

Sahoo, At: Gualsingh (Chhanchunia), P.O.: Thakurpatna, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754250 /

Guarantor & Mortgagor: Pravati Manjula Sahoo, W/o- Ratnakar Sahoo / Guarantor: Alekh Chandra Sahoo, S/o- Fakir Chandra Sahoo, Both

Thakurpatna, Dist.: Kendrapada, PIN-754250

are available in https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net .

Gualsingh

be eligible for consideration.

and intimated via their email ID.

rescheduled with the prior notice.

Place: Chandikhole, Date: 25.01.2023

after taking Physical Possession of the same

Ratnakar Sahoo, S/o- Natabar

(Chhanchunia)

Dist.: Dhenkanal, PIN-759016 /Guarantors:

PIN-755023

JENAPUR BRANCH, Mob.: 6372745597 / Property Borrower: Ganeswar Swain, S/o- Late situated

SI

No

REGIONAL OFFICE: CHANDIKHOLE, Acharya Market Complex, PO: Sunguda, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-754296, Mob.: 7978176058,

Gobinda

Auction Sale of Immovable Property mortgaged to the Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Fi Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with rules 6, 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enfo Possession of the following property/ies have been taken over by the Authorised Officer, Od Chandikhole, Acharya Market Complex, PO: Sunguda, Dist.: Jajpur, PIN-754296, pursuan Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" AND "WHAT IS WHERE IS" BASIS under Security Interest Act, 2 with a right to sell the same of the same and the same and

1100	Cellient nules, 2002).				
t to	the Notice is in the follow	ank, Regional ( ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac ct and Rules 6, 8	of the count		
nt	Demand /	Reserve Price/	ਜ਼		

to	the Notice is in the follow	ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac t and Rules 6, 8	of the
ıt	Possesion	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	pleted)
	1	I I	

PERTIES			
Amount Dues		Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	(eted)
+ further	08.09.2021 / 21.01.2022	₹15,65,600/- / ₹1,56,560/-	ale is comp

₹16,66,300/-

₹1,66,630/-

₹21,34,650/-

₹2,13,465/-

₹17,13,034/-

₹1,71,303/-

₹13,62,300/-

₹1,36,230/-

₹15,52,300/-

₹1,55,230/-

₹30,22,900/-

₹3,02,290/-

(With auto extension of 5 minutes each

12.00 Noon

2

11.00 A.M.

28.02.2023 from

rce	ment Rules, 20	02).	, outling
t to	the Notice is in the follow	ank, Regional ( ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac t and Rules 6, 8	of the
nt	Possesion	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	

	cial Asset and I ment Rules, 20	Enforcement of Se 102).	curit
nt to	the Notice is in the follow	ank, Regional ( ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac it and Rules 6, 8	of th
nt s		Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	leted)

t to	the Notice is in the following in the fo	ank, Regional C ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac t and Rules 6, 8	of the
	cial Assetand I ment Rules, 20	Enforcement of Se 102).	curity
nan			

orcement Rules, 2002).  Jisha Gramya Bank, Regional Of  nt to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) o  2002 in the following borrower's acc  ec 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 &				
nt s	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Earnest Money	ompleted)	
55/- n			amo	

rce	ment Rules, 20	02).		
isha Gramya Bank, Regional Office to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the 002 in the following borrower's accoun- ic 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 & 9 of				
nt	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	eted)	
5/-			ompleted	

the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 for realization of Bank's dues.

DESCRIPTIONS OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES Amou Dues ₹3,61,4

nt to 2002	the Notice is	ank, Regional C ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac t and Rules 6, 8	of th
nt s		Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	npleted)
55/-			nple

	cial Assetand I	Enforcement of Se 102).	curity
t to	the Notice is 2 in the follow	ank, Regional ( ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac it and Rules 6, 8	of the
nt	Possesion	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	eted)

on of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Secu- est (Enforcement Rules, 2002).					
eer, Odisha Gramya Bank, Regional Officiursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the Act, 2002 in the following borrower's accounder Sec 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 & 9 RTIES					
Amount Dues	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	eted)		
3,61,455/- as on 3.01.2023 + further	08.09.2021	₹15,65,600/- /	is completed)		

cement Rules, 2002). sha Gramya Bank, Regional Off to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of 0/2 in the following borrower's acco c 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 &				
t	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	e e	
5/-	08.09.2021	₹15.65.600/-	completed	

CO	Hellt nules, 20	102).	
to	the Notice is in the follow	ank, Regional ( ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac it and Rules 6, 8	of th
nt	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	eted)
5/-	08.09.2021	₹15.65.600/-	completed

tha Gramya Bank, Hegional Office to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the D2 in the following borrower's account 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 & 9 of			
	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	eted)
/- 3	08.09.2021 / 21.01.2022	<i>i i</i>	e is completed

ish		ank, Regional (	
002	in the following	ssued u/s 13(2) ing borrower's ac and Rules 6, 8	cco
nt	Demand / Possesion Notice Date	Reserve Price/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	(Potol
	1	1 1	•

SALE NOTION
(Under SARFAESI Act 2
ncial Asset and Enforcement of Se ement Rules, 2002).
na Gramya Bank, Regional ( the Notice issued u/s 13(2)

	SALE
	(Under SA
22	cial A contand

thereon

₹14,20,066/ as on 23.01.2023

+ further

interest

& expenses

thereon

₹11,01,182/ 23.01.2023

> + further interest

& expenses thereon

₹3,71,644/-

as on 23.01.2023

+ further

interest

& expenses thereon

₹19,47,863/

23.01.2023

+ further

interest

& expenses

thereon

₹9,21,743/-

23.01.2023 + further

interest

& expenses thereon

₹2,80,511/-

as on

23.01.2023

+ further

interest

& expenses thereon

02.07.2021

12.07.2022

02.07.2021

02.07.2022

10.08.2022

25.11.2022

12.04.2022

12.01.2023

02.07.2021

12.01.2023

02.07.2021

04.06.2022

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Odisha Gramya Bank

Onder Orati Filedi Fiot 20	
cial Assetand Enforcement of Sec ment Rules, 2002).	u
a Gramya Bank, Regional On the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the interest in the following borrower's acc 3(4) of the Act and Rules 6, 8 &	f

SALE NOTIC
(Under SARFAESI Act 200
ncial Assetand Enforcement of Secu ement Rules, 2002).
na Gramya Bank, Regional Off the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of 2 in the following borrower's acco

(Under SARFAESI Act	200
ncial Asset and Enforcement of S ement Rules, 2002).	Secu
na Gramya Bank, Regional to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) 2 in the following borrower's a 13(4) of the Act and Rules 6,	) of acco

		7		
(Unde	er SAR	FAESI	Act :	200
ncial Asse ement Ru			ntofS	ecu
ha Gram				